

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

PLA Deckel für PLA Dressingbecher rund 2oz/50ml

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

2898501

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

September 26, 2018

Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

hereby confirms that our (PLA) containers and cups are suitable for use in food contact applications in the European Union. Not only are all manufacturing locations certified as FSCC22000 compliant for food product safety systems, but these containers, cold drink cups and lids are produced from PLA (polylactic acid) biopolymer and supplied by are suitable for use in food contact applications in the European Union.

These products are in compliance with Commission Regulations (EC) No 1935/2004, (EC) and Plastics Regulation 10/2011 amended by 1282/2011, 321/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014 and 174/2015 for plastics used in food-contact applications. The PLA biopolymer is produced using ingredients listed in Table 1 of Annex I of Plastics Regulation 10/2011, and there are no SML or SML (T) listed for these ingredients. Note that these products are intended for use at temperatures of 105 °F (40.5 °C) or below. also has on file certification from their PLA resin supplier that verifies the resin is produced according to the requirements of (EC) No 94/62/EC and (EC) No 10/2011.

Product description – Containers, cups and lids (PLA) for Food Service as listed below. The product does not contain any bisphenol A (BPA) substances.

9509100	9509102	9509104	9509106	9509108	9509110	9509111
9509112	9509113	9509117	9509120	9509121	9509122	9509125
9509127	9509128	9509302	9509304	9509306	9509321	9509322
9509502	9509504	9509521	9509206.05	9509208.05	9509210.05	2513228.04
2513229.01	2513230.01	2513231.04	2513232.02	2513388.03	2513389.03	2513395.02
2513461.03	2513521.01					

Product Intended for:

All types of foods at long term storage at room temperature filled and stored, refrigerator storage or frozen storage at temperatures of 105 °F (40.5 °C) or below. Cups, lids and containers intended for either hot or cold food or liquid consumption not to exceed the temperature ranges stated above.

Migration test results:

The Overall Migration Limit (OML) of 60 mg/kg of food, as with the thickness of 0.025 cm, is not exceeded under standard test parameters (10 day) established in EU 10/2011.

Corporation further declares that there is no functional barrier used or needed to meet the requirements laid out by the European Union for all types of foods within the temperatures and conditions stated above. These products also contain no SML or SML (T) listed for PLA. Test reports are available upon request.

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the suitability.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 26.09.2018

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Signature]

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

